
To:

From:

Re:

Date:

Judicial Process Committee

Alex C. Schweitzer, Superintendent - NOSH

List of Emergency Mental Health Providers.

12/4/09

DEC 082009

Per request of the Committee, specifically Senator Mathern, please see list of

mental health emergency providers.

Hospitals:

North Dakota State Hospital - Jamestown, NO

MedCenter One - Bismarck, NO

St. Alexius Medical Center - Bismarck, NO

MeritCare - Sanford Health System - Fargo, NO

Prairie St. John's - Fargo, NO

Altru Hospital - Grand Forks, NO

Richard P.. Stadter Psychiatric Center - Grand Forks, NO

Trinity - St. Joseph's - Minot, NO

Mercy Medical Center - Williston, NO

Per request of the Committee, specifically Representative Klemin, please see

attached list of daily rates (based on costs) of the North Dakota State

Hospital.



North Dakota State Hospital
&

Transitional Living Center

Daily Rates
Effective January 1, 2009

ADULT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES
(LI00 - APSA) - Admissions

CHILDREN & ADOLSECENT SERVICES
(L200-ROSE) Prairie Rose

ADULT PSYCHIATRIC EXTENDED TREATMENT SERVICES
(L300-GRPS)

CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES
(L400-PSCD) Inpatient

.ADULT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES
(L500-ICFW) Intensive Care For Women

ADULT PSYCHIATRIC EXTENDED TREATMENT SERVICES
(L600-PSRH)

ADULT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES - FORENSIC RESIDENTIAL
(SECR, SCR2 & SCR3) - Sex Offenders

CROSSROADS RESIDENTAL

TOMPKINS RESIDENTIAL CENTER SERVICES #25
(CRRP, TRCl, TRC2)

TRANSITIONAL LIVING SERVICES (TLTR) #22
Rent

481.15

607.36

408.53

372.69

486.97

395.01

282.34

322.29

137.49

168.27
9.30

North Dakota State Hospital care and treatment charges are the above fixed daily rates.
Additional charges are incurred for pharmacy & professional services. No further
breakdown ofcharges is available. Rates are subject to change.




