To:

Judicial Process Committee

From:

Alex C. Schweitzer, Superintendent - NDSH

Re:

List of Emergency Mental Health Providers.

Date:

12/4/09

Per request of the Committee, specifically Senator Mathern, please see list of mental health emergency providers.

Hospitals:

North Dakota State Hospital - Jamestown, ND

MedCenter One - Bismarck, ND

St. Alexius Medical Center - Bismarck, ND

MeritCare - Sanford Health System - Fargo, ND

Prairie St. John's - Fargo, ND

Altru Hospital – Grand Forks, ND

Richard P.. Stadter Psychiatric Center – Grand Forks, ND

Trinity - St. Joseph's - Minot, ND

Mercy Medical Center - Williston, ND

Per request of the Committee, specifically Representative Klemin, please see attached list of daily rates (based on costs) of the North Dakota State Hospital.

North Dakota State Hospital & Transitional Living Center

Daily Rates Effective January 1, 2009

ADULT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES (L100 - APSA) – Admissions	481.15
CHILDREN & ADOLSECENT SERVICES (L200-ROSE) Prairie Rose	607.36
ADULT PSYCHIATRIC EXTENDED TREATMENT SERVICES (L300-GRPS)	408.53
CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES (L400-PSCD) Inpatient	372.69
ADULT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES (L500-ICFW) Intensive Care For Women	486.97
ADULT PSYCHIATRIC EXTENDED TREATMENT SERVICES (L600—PSRH)	395.01
ADULT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES – FORENSIC RESIDENTIAL (SECR, SCR2 & SCR3) – Sex Offenders	282.34
CROSSROADS RESIDENTAL	322.29
TOMPKINS RESIDENTIAL CENTER SERVICES #25 (CRRP, TRC1, TRC2)	137.49
TRANSITIONAL LIVING SERVICES (TLTR) #22 Rent	168.27 9.30

North Dakota State Hospital care and treatment charges are the above fixed daily rates. Additional charges are incurred for pharmacy & professional services. No further breakdown of charges is available. Rates are subject to change.